
25th Annual Great Pumpkin Cross Country Invitational
Versailles, IN
Sep. 20, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 33 2 5 6 9 11 20 22 18:06.4 2:36.7
2 Jac-Cen-Del 59 3 12 13 14 17 21 25 19:03.1 2:37.9
3 Taylor 66 1 4 7 26 28 29 36 18:45.0 4:55.6
4 South Ripley 127 15 18 27 33 34 41 20:56.7 2:30.9
5 South Decatur 129 10 19 31 32 37 40 42 21:10.3 3:36.2
6* North Decatur 151 23 24 30 35 39 44 45 21:37.9 3:13.1
7* Rising Sun 151 8 16 38 43 46 22:20.6 6:35.4

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
2 Bradley Winston, 12 16:37.7
5 Trevor Smith, 11 17:42.7
6 Gavyn Mundt, 11 17:51.7
9 Brandon Smith, 9 19:05.6
11 Caleb Geary, 10 19:14.3
20 Lane Coles, 11 20:02.5
22 Colton Cloud, 9 20:05.9

Total Time = 1:30:32.0     Total Places = 33

2. Jac-Cen-Del
3 Damon Hughes, 10 17:12.6
12 Todd Menchhofer, 10 19:14.6
13 Landon Ledford, 11 19:24.0
14 Nathan Laswell, 12 19:33.7
17 Tanner Dilk, 11 19:50.5
21 Joshua Pohle, 9 20:02.6
25 Seth Pohle, 11 20:33.2

Total Time = 1:35:15.4     Total Places = 59

3. Taylor
1 Chase Grauel, 11 16:15.6
4 Nick Lake, 11 17:29.3
7 Jacob Gehrum, 11 17:52.9
26 Grant Saylor, 10 20:55.9
28 Josh Vogelpohl, 10 21:11.1
29 Trevor Jossuha, 11 21:26.0
36 Evan Brown, 10 22:29.3

Total Time = 1:33:44.8     Total Places = 66

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. South Ripley
15 Dylon Wilhoit, 12 19:38.0
18 Nick Zigan, 10 19:51.8
27 Jay Cornett, 11 20:58.3
33 Tanner Franklin, 10 22:06.2
34 Dalton Parker, 10 22:08.9
41 Trenton Franklin, 10 23:33.9

Total Time = 1:44:43.2     Total Places = 127

5. South Decatur
10 Trevor Newby, 9 19:07.8
19 Nickolas Keppel, 9 19:56.3
31 Logan Platt, 11 21:59.9
32 Nolan Storm, 12 22:03.1
37 Terry Redelman, 9 22:44.0
40 Bradley Walling, 9 23:31.2
42 Tyler Hibberd, 9 23:59.5

Total Time = 1:45:51.1     Total Places = 129

6*. North Decatur
23 Brandan Gearhart, 10 20:08.3
24 Daniel Dollinger, 12 20:27.0
30 Owen Geis, 9 21:57.9
35 Caleb Bowles, 9 22:14.6
39 Jackson Cathey, 9 23:21.4
44 Adam Mack, 9 24:37.5
45 Cameron Medsker, 10 25:29.3

Total Time = 1:48:09.2     Total Places = 151



7*. Rising Sun
8 Dalton Vinup, 10 19:00.6
16 Grant Taylor, 9 19:42.2
38 Brian Givan, 10 23:07.1
43 Chris Bowne, 10 24:17.1
46 A J Boes, 11 25:35.9

Total Time = 1:51:42.9     Total Places = 151

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Chase Grauel, 11 16:15.6 Taylor
2 2 Bradley Winston, 12 16:37.7 Southwestern (Hanover
3 3 Damon Hughes, 10 17:12.6 Jac-Cen-Del
4 4 Nick Lake, 11 17:29.3 Taylor
5 5 Trevor Smith, 11 17:42.7 Southwestern (Hanover
6 6 Gavyn Mundt, 11 17:51.7 Southwestern (Hanover
7 7 Jacob Gehrum, 11 17:52.9 Taylor
8 8 Dalton Vinup, 10 19:00.6 Rising Sun
9 9 Brandon Smith, 9 19:05.6 Southwestern (Hanover
10 10 Trevor Newby, 9 19:07.8 South Decatur
11 11 Caleb Geary, 10 19:14.3 Southwestern (Hanover
12 12 Todd Menchhofer, 10 19:14.6 Jac-Cen-Del
13 13 Landon Ledford, 11 19:24.0 Jac-Cen-Del
14 Kevin Thielman, 12 19:26.4 Milan
15 14 Nathan Laswell, 12 19:33.7 Jac-Cen-Del
16 15 Dylon Wilhoit, 12 19:38.0 South Ripley
17 16 Grant Taylor, 9 19:42.2 Rising Sun
18 17 Tanner Dilk, 11 19:50.5 Jac-Cen-Del
19 18 Nick Zigan, 10 19:51.8 South Ripley
20 19 Nickolas Keppel, 9 19:56.3 South Decatur
21 20 Lane Coles, 11 20:02.5 Southwestern (Hanover
22 21 Joshua Pohle, 9 20:02.6 Jac-Cen-Del
23 22 Colton Cloud, 9 20:05.9 Southwestern (Hanover
24 23 Brandan Gearhart, 10 20:08.3 North Decatur
25 Casey Burdette, 11 20:19.1 Milan
26 Noah Haessig, 11 20:23.9 Milan
27 24 Daniel Dollinger, 12 20:27.0 North Decatur
28 25 Seth Pohle, 11 20:33.2 Jac-Cen-Del
29 26 Grant Saylor, 10 20:55.9 Taylor
30 27 Jay Cornett, 11 20:58.3 South Ripley
31 28 Josh Vogelpohl, 10 21:11.1 Taylor
32 29 Trevor Jossuha, 11 21:26.0 Taylor
33 30 Owen Geis, 9 21:57.9 North Decatur
34 31 Logan Platt, 11 21:59.9 South Decatur
35 32 Nolan Storm, 12 22:03.1 South Decatur
36 33 Tanner Franklin, 10 22:06.2 South Ripley
37 34 Dalton Parker, 10 22:08.9 South Ripley
38 35 Caleb Bowles, 9 22:14.6 North Decatur
39 36 Evan Brown, 10 22:29.3 Taylor
40 37 Terry Redelman, 9 22:44.0 South Decatur
41 38 Brian Givan, 10 23:07.1 Rising Sun
42 39 Jackson Cathey, 9 23:21.4 North Decatur
43 40 Bradley Walling, 9 23:31.2 South Decatur
44 41 Trenton Franklin, 10 23:33.9 South Ripley
45 Ashton Rosnoke, 9 23:35.1 Lawrenceburg
46 42 Tyler Hibberd, 9 23:59.5 South Decatur
47 43 Chris Bowne, 10 24:17.1 Rising Sun
48 Benjamin Schmidt, 9 24:35.4 Lawrenceburg
49 44 Adam Mack, 9 24:37.5 North Decatur
50 45 Cameron Medsker, 10 25:29.3 North Decatur
51 46 A J Boes, 11 25:35.9 Rising Sun



52 Owen Schwier, 9 28:40.1 Lawrenceburg

52 finishers among Open Men
52 male finishers
0 female finishers
52 total finishers


